North America (USA): 1-888-41-ASTEC Europe (UK): 44 (1384) 842-211Asia (HK): 852-2437-96621
Special Features
Electrical Specs
10 Watts
AEE00-12Vin
• 10 W, Dual output
• 2:1 Input range
• 1.0" x 2.0" x 0.33 case

Facsimile: 760-930-0698
2
Ordering Information
ASIA
Units 2111-2116, Level 21
Tower1, Metroplaza
223, Hing Fong Road
Fwai Fong, New Territories
Hong Kong
Telephone: 852-2437-9662
Facsimile: 852-2402-4426
Input Output Efficiency Model Number
Voltage Voltage
9-18 V 3.3V @ 2.55 A 78% AEE02F12-49
9-18 V 5.0V @ 2 A 81% AEE02A12-49
9-18 V 12V @ 0.84 A 83% AEE00B12-49
9-18 V 15V @ 0.68 A 84% AEE00C12-49
9-18 V ±5V @ ±1.0 A 81% AEE01AA12-4
9-18 V ±12V @ ±0.42 A 83% AEE00BB12-4
9-18 V ±15V @ ±0.33 A 84% AEE00CC12-4
NOTES:
Enable Function
Trim Feature
Notes:

� 0.47uF capacitor�
�
�
K
5V
�
TTypical Applicationypical Application
AAAAEEEEEEEE--11110000WWWW  11112222VVVV  IIIInnnnppppuuuutttt   SSSSeeeerrrr iiiieeeessss  DDDDCCCC--DDDDCCCC  CCCCoooonnnnvvvveeeerrrr tttteeeerrrrssss
±±±±5555VVVV,,,,   ±±±±11112222VVVV,,,,   ±±±±11115555VVVV  11110000  WWWWaaaatttt tttt   DDDDuuuuaaaallll   OOOOuuuuttttppppuuuutttt
-4-USA Europe Asia
TEL: 1-760-930-4600 44-(0)1384-842-211 852-2437-9662
FAX: 1-760-930-0698 44-(0)1384-843-355 852-2402-4426 www.astec.com
Block DiagramBlock Diagram
Ordering InformationOrdering Information
AEE01AA12 9-18V ±5V ±1A 10 60 81%
AEE01BB12 9-18V ±12V ±0.42A 10 90 84%
AEE01CC12 9-18V ±15V ±0.34A 10 90 85%
1
2
+Vin

ase Tem
perature
100
COM
CNT
6
AAAAEEEEEEEE--11110000WWWW  11112222VVVV  IIIInnnnppppuuuutttt   SSSSeeeerrrr iiiieeeessss  DDDDCCCC--DDDDCCCC  CCCCoooonnnnvvvveeeerrrr tttteeeerrrrssss
±±±±5555VVVV,,,,   ±±±±11112222VVVV,,,,   ±±±±11115555VVVV  11110000  WWWWaaaatttt tttt   DDDDuuuuaaaallll   OOOOuuuuttttppppuuuutttt
-17-USA Europe Asia
TEL: 1-760-930-4600 44-(0)1384-842-211 852-2437-9662
FAX: 1-760-930-0698 44-(0)1384-843-355 852-2402-4426 www.astec.com
Electrical Specs
Nominal Output Output Ripple Noise Efficiency Capacitive
Input Voltage Current (mV rms) (mV pp) (%) Load
(V) (V) (A) typ max typ max min typ (µf)
AEE02F12* 12 3.3 2.5 7 20 40 75 75 76 1000
AEE02A12* 12 5 2 7 20 40 75 77 78 1000
AEE01B12* 12 12 0.84 10 20 30 75 81 82 100
AEE01C12* 12 15 0.67 10 20 30 75 81 82 100
AEE02F24** 24 3.3 2.5 7 20 40 75 75 76 1000
AEE02A24** 24 5 2 7 20 40 75 77 78 1000
AEE01B24** 24 12 0.84 10 20 30 75 81 82 100
AEE01C24** 24 15 0.67 10 20 30 75 81 82 100
AEE02F48** 48 3.3 2.5 7 20 40 75 75 77 1000
AEE02A48** 48 5 2 7 20 40 75 77 80 2200
AEE01B48** 48 12 0.84 10 20 30 75 81 82 330
AEE01C48** 48 15 0.67 10 20 30 75 81 8 330
AEE01AA12* 12 ±5 ±1 10 20 60 100 77 79 100***
AEE00BB12* 12 ±12 ±0.42 10 20 90 100 81 83 100***
AEE00CC12* 12 ±15 ±0.33 10 20 90 100 81 83 47***
AEE01AA24 24 ±5 ±1 10 20 60 100 77 79 100***
AEE00BB24 24 ±12 ±0.42 10 20 90 100 81 83 100***
AEE00CC24 24 ±15 ±0.33 10 20 90 100 81 83 47***
AEE01AA48 48 ±5 ±1 10 20 60 100 77 79 100***
AEE00BB48 48 ±12 ±0.42 10 20 90 100 81 85 150***
AEE00CC48 48 ±15 ±0.33 10 20 90 100 81 83 47***
* The detailed information can reference to the “ AEE-10W  12V input series  application manual.”.
** The detailed information can reference to the “ AEE-10W signal output series application manual”.
*** “ Load per output.